' GLENORCHY
A CITY COUNCIL

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: PLN-25-177

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: Residential (Dwelling)

LOCATION: 84 Stony Point Drive Austins Ferry
APPLICANT: Wilson Homes Tasmania Pty Ltd
ADVERTISING START DATE: 30/09/2025

ADVERTISING EXPIRY DATE: 14/10/2025

Plans and documentation are available for inspection at Council’s Offices, located at 374 Main
Road, Glenorchy between 8.30 am and 5.00 pm, Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays)
and the plans are available on Glenorchy City Council’s website (www.gcc.tas.gov.au) until
14/10/2025.

During this time, any person may make representations relating to the applications by letter
addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Glenorchy City Council, PO Box 103, Glenorchy 7010
or by email to gccmail@gcc.tas.gov.au.

Representations must be received by no later than 11.59 pm on 14/10/2025, or for postal
and hand delivered representations, by 5.00 pm on 14/10/2025.

374 Main Road, Glenorchy

PO Box 103, Glenorchy TAS 7010

(03) 6216 6800 | gccmail@gcc.tas.gov.au
www.gcc.tas.gov.au

Document Set ID: 3537987 ABN 19 753 252 493
Version: 1, Version Date: 25/09/2025



REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

APPROX. CUT/FILL

GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL
PLANNING SERVICES
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©2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \_ AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED )
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
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GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL

PLANNING SERVICES

ALL VEGETATION OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
ZONE WILL BE MAINTAINED.

OWNER TO STABILISE THE SITE ON
COMPLETION OF THE BUILD WITH TURF
LAWNS, GRASS SEEDS, NATIVE GROUND
COVERS AND/ OR MULCH SPREAD TO A
DEPTH OF 75-100mm
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THE FOLLOWING IS A STANDARD

CONTROL MEASURES WILL BE REVIEWED
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND
INSTALLED BASED ON THE OUTCOME OF
THAT REVIEW.

10, 226

NOTES:

1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
STRUCTURES TO BE INSPECTED EACH
WORKING DAY AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD
WORKING ORDER.

2. ALL GROUND COVER VEGETATION
OUTSIDE THE IMMEDIATE BUILDING AREA
TO BE PRESERVED DURING THE BUILDING
PHASE. o
3. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONROL
MEASURES TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF MAJOR
EARTHWORKS.
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GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL

Version: 1, Version Date: 28/09/2025

PLANNING SERVICES PROVIDE AND INSTALL SINGLE PHASE REVERSE CYCLE AIR
CONDITIONING SYSTEM. NUMBER AND POSITIONING OF
5. OUTLETS AND THE FINAL LOCATION OF THE RETURN AIR
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©2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \__ AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
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GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL

PLANNING SERVICES p
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REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION
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INDICATIVE ONLY FOR EXAMPLE
BRICKWORK AND CLADDING (EXPANSION
JOINTS, ORIENTATION AND LAYOUT) AND
ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL
PLANNING SERVICES

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

C

"""""""""""" g SOME DETAILS ON THIS SHEET ARE
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&l JOINTS, ORIENTATION AND LAYOUT) AND
o N ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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' SARKING BEDROOM WINDOW OPENINGS
! “ ABOVE 2m OFF THE SURFACE
! BENEATH TO BE RESTRICTED AS
RL15.264 - RIDGE LEVEL o e - 7 Nl REQUIRED BY NCC 11.3.7 (VOLUME
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: T ARTICULATED FACE BRICKWORK L AIR CONDITIONING UNIT 1:2 CUT BATTER (1 OCTOBER 2024)
ALUMINIUM SLIDING DOOR— EXISTING GROUND LEVEL 470 x 580mm BRICK PIER WITH WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING
12 FILL BATTER FACE BRICK FINISH \_ J
7 N\
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EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE 2 AssuME LOOKING FROM OUTSIDE
STOREY ID | CODE! TYPE ROOM HEIGHT | WIDTH | PERIMETER AT::; "I:'ssllEVIE EQ'LI'ING SILL TYPE ORIENT. A%LEAAZ(I:?) GLAZING TYPE (SINGLE GLAZING U.N.O.) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION?
WINDOW
GROUND FLOOR | W01 | A1620x610 SPECIAL MASTER SUITE 1,620 610 4,460 0.99 | ALUMINIUM | N/A NONE sw 0.72 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
GROUND FLOOR | W02 | A1620x610 SPECIAL MASTER SUITE 1,620 610 4,460 0.99 | ALUMINIUM | N/A SNAPHEADER |  SW 0.72 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
GROUND FLOOR | W03 | A0906 AWNING ENS 857 610 2,934 0.52 | ALUMINIUM | N/A ANGLED SE 0.35 | OBSCURE, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED
GROUND FLOOR | W04 | AF1215 AWNING BED3 1200 1450 5,300 174 | ALUMINIUM | NJA ANGLED SE 1.38 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED MP 725
GROUND FLOOR | W05 | AF1215 AWNING BED2 1200 1450 5,300 1.74 | ALUMINIUM | N/A ANGLED SE 1.38 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED MP 725
GROUND FLOOR | W06 | AF1215 AWNING BATH 1200 1450 5,300 1.74 | ALUMINIUM | N/A ANGLED SE 1.38 | OBSCURE, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED MP 725
GROUND FLOOR | W07 | A0906 AWNING WG 857 610 2,934 0.52 | ALUMINIUM | N/A ANGLED SE 0.35 | OBSCURE, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED
GROUND FLOOR | W08 | A1509 AWNING FAMILY / LIVING 1457 850 4614 1.24 | ALUMINIUM | NJA ANGLED NW 0.96 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
GROUND FLOOR | W09 | A1509 AWNING FAMILY / LIVING 1457 850 4,614 1.24 | ALUMINIUM | N/A ANGLED NW 0.96 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
GROUND FLOOR | W10 | F0906 FIXED WP 857 610 2,934 0.52 | ALUMINIUM | N/A ANGLED NE 0.42 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
GROUND FLOOR | W11 | A0906 AWNING LDRY 857 610 2,934 0.52 | ALUMINIUM | N/A ANGLED NW 0.35 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
11.76 8.97
DOOR
GROUND FLOOR | D01 | HD2110L SWINGING ENTRY 2,100 970 6,140 2,04 | ALUMINIUM | N/A SNAPHEADER |  SW 1.41| OBSCURE
GROUND FLOOR | D02 | SF2124 SLIDING FAMILY 2100 2410 9,020 5.06 | ALUMINIUM | N/A SNAPHEADER |  NW 451 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED STANDARD FLYSCREEN MESH
GROUND FLOOR | D03 | FS2124 SLIDING FAMILY / LIVING 2100 2410 9,020 5.06 | ALUMINIUM | N/A SNAP HEADER NE 451 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED STANDARD FLYSCREEN MESH
12.16 10.43
23.92 19.40
GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL LOW REFLECTANCE GLAZING TO BE USED
PLANNING SERVICES e
APPLICATION No PLN_25-177 .........
DATE RECEIVED .24 September 2025
Manufacturer - Dowell Windows
INTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE NOTE: . _
[STOREY [QrY [ coDE [TYPE [ HEIGHT [ WIDTH | GLAZING TYPE | ADDITIONAL INFORMATION i'tﬁfnmf/s ;L‘/pp"ed MUST HAVE Uw better and or equal to stated figures and SHGC
- 5% of stated figures. Restricted windows to have their openability restricted
DOOR as per N.C.C 11.3.6.
GROUNDFLOOR |1 | 1050SS SQUARE SET OPENING 21455| 1,050 | NIA
GROUND FLOOR |1 113588 SQUARE SET OPENING 2155 1,135 | N/A ( SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 )
GROUNDFLOOR |1 | 1200SS SQUARE SET OPENING 2,155 | 1,200 | N/A (1 OCTOBER 2024)
GROUNDFLOOR |3 |2x720 SWINGING 2040 | 1,440 | NIA \_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING Y
GROUNDFLOOR |1 |720 SWINGING 2,040 720 | NA p N
GROUNDFLOOR |1 720 SWINGING 2,040 720 | NA LIFT-OFF HINGES PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
GROUNDFLOOR |1 | 800SS SQUARE SET OPENING 2,155 800 | N/A SIGNATURE: DATE:
GROUNDFLOOR |4  |820 SWINGING 2,040 820 | N/A PICTURE, TV RECESS AND SS WINDOW OPENINGS
GROUNDFLOOR |1 | 820CSD CAVITY SLIDING 2040 820 |NA QTY | TYPE |HEIGHT| WIDTH| AREA(m3)| [l oo
SIGNATURE: DATE
REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR [ NOTE: INTERNAL DOORS TO WET AREAS WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO BE UNDERCUT 20mm |
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITYREQUIREMENTS | e e
- SITE CLASSIFICATION PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
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GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL

PLANNING SERVICES

N.C.C.7.35(2)

HERE DOWNPIPES ARE FURTHER THAN
1.2m AWAY FROM VALLEY REFER TO

POSITION AND QUALITY OF DOWNPIPES
ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED WITHOUT|
CONSULTATION WITH DESIGNER.

REA'S SHOWN ARE SURFACE AREAS
ATCHMENT AREAS, NOT PLAN AREAS

Roofing Data
212.64 Flat Roof Area (excluding gutter and slope factor) (m?)
231.02 Roof Surface Area (includes slope factor, excludes gutter) (m?)

Downpipe roof

calculations (as per AS/INZA3500.3:2021)

Ah 223.80 Avrea of roof catchment (including 115mm Slotted Quad Gutter) (m?)
Ah x Catchment Area Multiplier for slope .
Ac 21751 (Table 3.4.3.2 from ASINZS 3500.3:2021) (1.24 for 26" pitch) (m?)
Ae 6300 Cross sectional area of 57 x 115 Slotted Quad Gutter (mm?)
DRI 86 Design Rainfall Intensity (determined from Table E1 from
AS/NZS 3500.3:2021)
Acd 64 Catchment area per Downpipe (determined from Figure 3.5(A)
cap from AS/NZS 3500.3:2021) (m?)
Required Ac/ Acd
Downpipes 4.4 P
Downpipes 7
Provided

© 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT
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FALL FALL
8,420 } 9,960 420,
For Roofs With >15 - <75 Degree Roof Pitch.
Longest Horizontal Dimension of Roof (m) 18.38
Ventilation Surface Area Required (Eave Ventilation - 7,000mm2/ m) 128660
Ventilation Surface Area Required (Ridge Ventilation - 5,000mm2 /m) 91900
Ventilation Area (m2) per Whirlybird (if used) 0.07
Ventilation Area per Eave Vents (mm2) (min. 418 x 200mm) 21000

Minimum required soffit ventilation (eave vents) NB: to be evenly spaced around soffit

FALL

FALL

SDP

SDP

—
FALL

-
FALL

Ridge ventilation to be provided by continuous gap to ridge cappings

7

AS3959 Compliant ember mesh and compressible blanket to ridge vents on jobs in BAL zones

IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
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GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL

PLANNING SERVICES
APPLICATION No ...PLN:25:177. ...

DATE RECEIVED .24.S¢eptember.2025

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION
ROOM AREA (m2) WINDOW ID LIGHT REQUIRED (m2) LIGHT ACHIEVED (m2) | VENTILATION REQ'D (m2) | VENTILATION ACH'D (m2)

OPEN KITCHEN / . . . . .
LVIE /DIING 39.00 m D03, W08, W03 390m 643 m 195m 474 m
MASTER SUITE 1120 m® WO1, W02 112 m? 144 m? 0.56 m® 176 m?
BED 2 930 m* W05 0.93 m* 1.38 m* 0.47 m® 0.77 m?
BED 3 931 m W04 0.93 m* 1.38 m* 0.47 m? 0.77 m?
FAMILY 1219 m* D02 122 n? 451 m 0.61m? 250 m?

FART 10.5.1 LIGHT: Minimum 10% of the floor area of a habitable room required (natural light)
PART 10,6 VENTILATION: Minimum 5% of the floor area of a habitable room required. (An exhaust fan may be used for sanitary compartment, laundry or bathroom provided contaminated air discharges directly to the outside of the

building by way of ducts).

Lighting

Clas

Bmldlng nﬂme.ldescnptlun

& 10a buildings

Number of rows preferred in table below

(as currently displayed)

‘ National

Construction
i Code

extent permitted by law. Mo

Adjustment factor SATISFIES PART 13.7.6
crerirds " Floor area of Design lamp or Adjustment factor i ination power
LEELTEn Type of space the space  illumination power load Location Design lumen Lamp or II:;HH:I-? on System share of %
depreci of aggregate
factor System System allowance used
allowance design
1 ] Class 1 building 5.0 Wim* 1.9 Wim* 8% of 16%
2 MASTER SUITE Bedroom 1.2 m 10w Class 1 buildi 5.0 Wim* 0.9 Wim® 4% of 16%
3 WIR Other 27T m* TW Class 1 building 5.0 Wim* 2.6 Wim® 11% of 16%
4 ENS Bathroom 49 m* 0w Class 1 building 5.0 Wim* 21 Wim* 9% of 16%
5 BEDZ2 Bedroom 93m* 0w Class 1 buildi 5.0 Wim* 1.1 Wim? 5% of 16%
6 BED3 Bedroom 93m? 0w Class 1 building 50 Wim* 1.1 Wim® 5% of 16%
7 ___BATH Bathroom A m? 10W Class 1 building 5.0 Wim* 2.0 Wim* 9% of 16%
8  Wwc Toilet A nF W Class 1 buildi 5.0 Wim* 4.9 Wim® 22% of 16%
9  FAMILY Lounge room 122 m? 10w Class 1 building 50 Wim* 0.8 Wim® 4% of 16%
10 LAUNDRY Laundry 24m iw Class 1 building 5.0 Wim* 2.9 Wim* 13% of 16%
1 D Teaey  Living room 30007 10W Class 1 building 50Wm* 03 Wn? 1% of 16%
12 WIP Other 4.0 m* 7w Class 1 building 5.0 Wim* 1.8 Wim® 8% of 16%
13 GARAGE Other 38.7 m* 10W Class 1 building 5.0 Wim* 0.3 Wim# 1% of 16%
Allowance ~ Desian
average
[ 1475m* | 122 W | Class 1 building | 50wWm* | 08Wm* |
if inputs are /
valid

© Commanwealth of
The material in this publicafion Is icensad wnder 3

IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER IN RESPECT OF THIS LIGHTING CALCULATOR
By accessing orusing this calculator, you agree to the fallowing: While care has been faKken n the preparation of this calculator, It may not be compiese or up-to-date. You can ensure hat you are using 3 complete and up-to-date version by checking fhe Ausirallan Bullling Codes Board websiie (3bch.gov.au). The Ausiralan
Bullding Codes Board, the Commonwealth of Ausiralla and States and Teriories of Ausiralia do not accept any Rablity, Inciuding llabiity for negligence, for any loss (howsoever caused), damage, Injury, expense of cost Incurred by any person 35 3 result of accessing, wsing of relying upan this publcation, mmemannum
o warranty |5 mae or ghven a5 to e cumency, accuracy, rellabiity, marchantabiity, Minees for any purpose or complefeness of this publicafion or any Information wiikch may appear on any iked websies, of In other , and 3l such
wamaniies are excluded to the extent permitted by kaw. This calculator Is nof legal or professional advice. Persans rely upon fhis calculator enfirely at thelr own risk and must ke far

Commons Al

Australla and the States and Terrfiones of Australla 2023, published by the Australian Mmgm Board
Creative Aftrinution—4.0 interational licence,

with e exception of third party materials and any trade marks. it Is provided for general

1 only

and accuracy of the Information In relfation mtﬂmﬂmﬂrumﬁm

of any kind. More Information on this CC BY licence Is

© 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT

IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
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PLANNING SERVICES STANDARD BRICK STANDARD BRICK
APPLICATION No PLN-25-177 BRICKWORK DIMENSIONS  Bricks per m 2 in wall = 48.5 approx. all dimensions in mm BRICKWORK DIMENSIONS  Bricks per m 2 in wall = 48.5 approx. all dimensions in mm
"""""""""""""""""" FORMAT SIZE: MANUFACTURING SIZE: VERTICAL GAUGE: FORMAT SIZE: MANUFACTURING SIZE: VERTICAL GAUGE:
DATE RECEIVED 24September2025 240x120x86mm 230x110x76mm 7 Courses to 600mm 240x120x86mm 230x110x76mm 7 Courses to 600mm
NO. OF NO. OF NO. OF NO. OF
sRiCke  LENGTH OPENING  HEIGHT | MO-QF LENGTH OPENING HEIGHT  fx:QF  LENGTH  OPENING  HEIGHT | HO:QF  LENGTH  OPENING  HEIGHT
1 230 250 86 26 6230 6250 2229 1 2630 2650 943 3612 8630 3086
112 350 370 2612 6350 6370 N1, 2750 2770 3612 8750
2 470 490 172 27 6470 6490 2314 2 2870 2890 1029 37 8870 3172
e 2> 590 610 2712 6590 6610 21, 2990 3010 3712 8990
1 3 710 730 257 28 6710 6730 2400 13 3110 3130 M4 38 9110 3257
o
o 31, 830 850 2812 6830 6850 1312 3230 3250 381, 9230 T
=
E: 4 950 970 343 29 6950 6970 2486 14 3350 3370 1200 39 9350 5 3343
o
E 41, 1070 1090 291> 7070 7090 141, 3470 3490 391, 9470 z
—
5 1190 1210 429 30 7190 7210 2572 15 3590 3610 1286 40 9590 3429
SELECTED ROOFING ON BATTENS AS REQUIRED- O
| 51, 1310 1330 302 7310 7330 151, 3710 3730 4012 9710 =
EAVE AS PER PLANS 9 o
—— 6 1430 1450 514 31 7430 7450 2657 16 3830 3850 1372 41 9830 ~ 3514
====fF 62 1550 1570 311, 7550 7570 1612 3950 3970 411, 9950 8
PITCHING POINT O =— BOTTOM CHORD! 7 1670 1690 600 32 7670 7690 2743 17 4070 4090 1457 42 10070 g 3600
\39;5‘0? & 72 1790 1810 321, 7790 7810 1712 4190 4210 421, 10190 g
w = A 8 1910 1930 686 33 7910 7930 2829 18 4310 4330 1543 43 10310 o 3686
w
2 i PACKING AS REQUIRED 812 2030 2050 3312 8030 8050 1812 4430 4450 431, 10430 z
SE ° 0 TIMBER DROPPERS -ARCHITRAVE "
< 0: FROM TRUSS TO — 9 2150 2170 ez 34 8150 8170 2914 19 4550 4570 1629 44 10550 = 3772
S e CHORDS AS REQUIRED 1S HEAD TRIMMER o
b L =an R 9, 2270 2290 341, 8270 8290 197, 4670 4690 441 10670 o
DROP OFF £ R o)/ x
—— 5 = - JIE 10 2390 2410 857 35 8390 8400 3000 20 4790 4810 1714 45 10790 5 3857
EAVE FRAMING AS REQUIRED—I—Ei TIMBER WINDOW REVEAL 20"2 4910 4930 451 10910 8
31 x 18mm STORM MOULD (ALL CORNERS MUST BE MITRED} ; FIXINGS AS REQUIRED 21 5030 5050 1800 46 11030 oo 3943
20mm PACKING AS REQUIRED Z
WINDOW AS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS 2%z 5150 5170 4672 ms0 =
AND TO GLAZING MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL 2 22 5270 5290 1886 47 11270 5 4029
L4
OUTSIDE 4 INSIDE 221, 5390 5410 4712 11390 —
— FIXINGS AS REQUIRED
BRICKWORK IN DISTANGE 23 5510 5530 1972 48 11510 ©) 414
NATER COMPENSATING APRON BY GLAZING MANUFACTURER: FACTORY FITTED TIMBER REVEAL AS Z
PER WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL 23"2 5630 5650 48" 11630
3 w WINDOW SILL 24 5750 5770 2057 49 11750 4200
— =7 $ " SILL TRIMMER 241, 5870 5890 491, 11870
\ L C —— s — — —
\\\\\\\ + ‘ B 25 5990 6010 2143 50 11990 4286
\\ ARCHITRAVE 25" 6110 6130 100 23990 8572
RAKED SILL-
I -20mm PACKING AS REQUIRED
] TIMBER FOR SUPPORT ABOVE 1200mm
SPLIT BRICK BY BUILDER ———90mm TIMBER EXTERNAL WALL FRAMING
FLASHING (ALCOR OR SIMILAR) TO SILL ONLY-
INSIDE
PLASTERBOARD ARCHITRAVE
: 90 \_—— 20mm PACKING AS REQUIRED
N
WALL WRAP(RED} PLASTERBOARD LINING N /[
110mm TIMBER REVEAL
£ AS PER BRADNAMS
WALL INSULATION AS PER S SCREW FIX REVEAL BY
[=>]
’ TALL INSULATION AS P CARPENTER AT 600mm CENTRES
> 1
[ \ s SELECTED ALUMINIUM
SKIRTING |
DPC(ERC — ‘ o = WINDOWFRAME
] L FFL S P —
- : - o, - — g WALL WRAP(RED)
WEEP HOLE J Lo o s 4 ]
/ ce SR e : q
9 R ST A T O ' FINE BEAD OF SEALANT
KORDON TB(GREEN) Pt AT Lot
E I st I s R p= ' ~
A T T T e R : 7SILL SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
Ll e e : BRICKWORK AS SELECTED (1 OCTOBER 2024)
T L LR NI R Li = / BR ( WATERPROOFING &PLUMBING
s s 0 ISt " TR : .
goe” Lot Liowt T OUTSIDE 7 N
PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
SECTIONS DETAILS SIGNATURE: DATE:
SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:5
SIGNATURE: DATE
REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS |
- SITE CLASSIFICATION PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
. GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION ©2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \__ AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN  |CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: DONOT SGALE DRAWINGS, USE.
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK
DESIGNER 3 |PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE 1 | 220062025 | BRENDAN WILLIAM ST HILL & JOANNE VIVIAN DALY CREMORNE H-WDNCMN10SA AID VERFY DINENSIONS AND
COPYRIGHT: 4 [PRELIM PLANS - COLOUR AND VARIATION REF.001 UPDATE| TDI | 30/07/2025 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
© 2025 5 |PRELIM PLANS - RFI UPDATE okz | oa9r2025 |84 STONY POINT DRIVE, AUSTINS FERRY TAS 7011 COUNTRY F-WDNCMN10CTRYA 70 THE DRAFTING OFFICE.
6 |BAPLANS - INITIAL ISSUE MLG | 20/09/2025 |LOT / SECTION/CT: COUNCIL: SHEET TTLE: O 7 1 4303
d 7 |BAPLAN - INITIAL ISSUE - RFI PLT | 23002025 |158 / - / 181554 GLENORCHY DETAILS (FACE BRICKWORK) 10/20
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REFER TO W-CLAD-001 & W-CLAD-002 FOR FULL DETAIL

SELECTED ROOFING ON BATTENS AS REQUIRED-

EAVE AS PER PLANS

=i
ol
a

N

G

Z|

PITCHI

x\ |

)

GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL
PLANNING SERVICES

APPLICATION No ..!

DATE RECEIVED 24.Septemb

PITCHING POINT =AY — __ BOTTOMCHORD. |
=" 4 Z = = W) 3 I
) '/ 0‘,0\'\0 "
= st%
w C_— /
@ »#: PACKING AS REQUIRED
é O: D== DROPPERS ARCHITRAVE
> MR FROM TRUSS TOP
B CHORDS AS REQUIRED %; ) HEAD TRIMMER
DROP OFF__ [, % B

WINDOW AS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS

EAVE FRAMING AS REQUIRED—‘

31 x 18mm STORM MOULD (ALL CORNERS MUST BE MITRED;

-TIMBER WINDOW REVEAL

FIXINGS AS REQUIRED

PACKING AS REQUIRED

AND TO GLAZING MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL

WATER COMPENSATING APRON BY GLAZING MANUFACTURER:

WINDOW TRIM AS REQUIRED, 45 x 38mm
HARDIES SCYON AXENT TRIM

FLASHING (ALCOR OR SIMILAR}

OUTSIDE

INSIDE

-

FIXINGS AS REQUIRED

||| FACTORY FITTED TIMBER REVEAL AS
PER WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL

1
=
=
o
S]
=
(4]

[=
£

—X

-ARCHITRAVE

-20mm PACKING AS REQUIRED

70 x 35mm TIMBER BATTENS FIXED VERTICALLY TO FRAME:

—
8
PLASTERBOARD LINING

WALL WRAP(RED)

32
SELECTED LIGHTWEIGHT CLADDING*%
E

WALL INSULATION AS PER
CONSTRUCTION PLANS

1
SECTIONS
SCALE: 1:10

90mm TIMBER EXTERNAL

INSIDE

WALL FRAMING

PACKING AS REQUIRED

ARCHITRAVE—‘
LfPLASTERBOARD
/

90

110mm TIMBER REVEAL AS PER BRADNAMS

SCREW FIX REVEAL BY
CARPENTER AT 600mm CENTRES

35

SELECTED ALUMINIUM WINDOW

| FRAME

, VAR

L——WALL WRAP(RED)

/ FINE BEAD OF SEALANT

WINDOW TRIM AS REQUIRED, HARDIES

SCYON AXENT TRIM 45 x 38mm

/ANE BEAD OF PAINTABLE SEALANT

SELECTED LIGHTWEIGHT CLADDING

SHEET CLADDING

THIS PLAN ACCEPTED BY:

PLEASE NOTE: NO VARIATIONS WILL BE
ACCEPTED ON THIS PLAN AFTER SIGNING

Version: 1, Version Date: 28/09/2025

70 x 35mm TIMBER BATTENS FIXED VERTICALLY TO WALL FRAME SIGNATURE:
OUTSIDE
DETAILS Ay
SCALE: 1:5
THIS DWELLING IS BEING CONSTRUCTED IN A BAL NOT RQRD Ad#5 IwiLSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILLNOT | === mm o e e
(RESTRICTIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION METHODS/ MATERIALS APPLY. REFER TO NOTES) IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN _ |CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: DONOT SGALE DRAWINGS, USE.
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK
DESIGNER 3 |PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE 1 | 220062025 | BRENDAN WILLIAM ST HILL & JOANNE VIVIAN DALY CREMORNE H-WDNCMN10SA AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS PRIOR TO THE
COPYRIGHT: 4 | PRELIM PLANS - COLOUR AND VARIATION REF.001 UPDATE| TDI | 30/07/2025 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
© 2025 5 | PRELIM PLANS - RF UPDATE okz | oannor025 |84 STONY POINT DRIVE, AUSTINS FERRY TAS 7011 COUNTRY F-WDNCMN10CTRYA 70 THE DRAFTING OFFICE.
H E 6 |BAPLANS - INITIAL ISSUE MLG | 20/09/2025 |LOT / SECTION/CT: COUNCIL: SHEET TTLE: Ui 7 1 4303
d 7 |BAPLAN - INITIAL ISSUE - RFI PLT | 23002025 |158 / - / 181554 GLENORCHY DETAILS (CLADDING) 11120
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REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

FLOOR TILES SHOWN ON PLAN DO NOT
INDICATE THE SIZE OR JOINT LOCATIONS

GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL
PLANNING SERVICES

OF THE ACTUAL FLOOR TILES.

TIMBER FLOORING SHOWN ON PLAN DOES
NOT INDICATE THE BOARD SIZE OR
DIRECTION OF THE ACTUAL FLOORING.

COVERINGS LEGEND

| | Nocoverng

COVER GRADE CONCRETE
CARPET

—— LavNATE

E TILE (STANDARD WET AREAS)
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© 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

( SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 )
(1 OCTOBER 2024)

\_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING y

7 \

PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE:

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
\____AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HASBEENSIGNED )

WILSON
HOMES

SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN __ |CLENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE
DESIGNER 3 | PRELIM PLANS - INTIAL 1SSUE 101 | 22082025 | BRENDAN WILLIAM ST HILL & JOANNE VIVIAN DALY CREMORNE H-WDNCMN10SA P ND VERIFY DIVENSIONS AND
COPYRIGHT: 4 |PRELIM PLANS - COLOUR AND VARIATION REF.001 UPDATE, TDI | 30/07/2025 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMNENCENENT OF ANY WORK ALL
© 2025 5 |PRELIM PLANS - RFI UPDATE okz | oa9r2025 |84 STONY POINT DRIVE, AUSTINS FERRY TAS 7011 COUNTRY F-WDNCMN10CTRYA | P e e oo
6 |BAPLANS - INIAL ISSUE MLG | 20/09/2025 |LOT /SECTION /CT: COUNCIL: SHEET TITLE: SHEET No: | SCALES:
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REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
| E— - BULKHEAD - SITE CLASSIFICATION
] wip - GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION
o =i DETAILS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE A
= Jl. "’ o REPRESENTATION ONLY. JOINER MAY
o L ADJUST CABINETRY AS REQUIRED.
— 4 : ‘ | g o
RANGEHOOD T
@ 2 . 900 , 1,120 . 600 |1
COOKTOP 4 ! T
T 8 N :
1 A |
o OVEN L | Fe A /880uc
[ i i : :
| 3D(TUTN | we
EE ! +2POT) |
ELEVATION A ELEVATION B 28 _ 5 !
o D 2 |
SCALE: 1:50 GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL SCALE: 1:50 5% S : &
PLANNING SERVICES g2 & | S .
= | ] e [
5. | g ||g
APPLICATION No .PEN-25°177 ! = |8
! 2
DATE RECEIVED 2% September 2025 | P T
£ "”J 3D (1UTN i
+2POT) 1 we
— I_I |
WIP g KITC H E N !
/ : !
L J[ we oyl \gsowe
e — ... B I
/ 1,000 | (.
/ — ¢ || REF
/ REF. SPACE 1
/ [ | 50
— 7 — 1 [ | Z A
| // MWS DWS
TIKIT
il / ! g A1500 1 WIP o e
/ ©
' :
ELEVATION C ELEVATION D
SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50
WATER POINT TO REF. SPACE
KITCHEN PLAN
2 [‘ SCALE: 1:50
=
= \/<}
OVEN ([ SUBJECTTONCC 2022
(1 OCTOBER 2024)
\_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING y
7 N\
PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE:
SIGNATURE: DATE
©2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT * PLEASE NOTE THATVARIATIONS WL NOT BE ACCEPTED
5 7). . : AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FRAME DIMENSIONS IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD. N =
SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN _ |CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: _ DONOT SCALE DRAWNGS USE.
DESIGNER 3 |PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE o1 | 220612025 | BRENDAN WILLIAM ST HILL & JOANNE VIVIAN DALY CREMORNE H-WDNCMN10SA ANDL\é\E/ELFSYF?F%%N%oy:'EAND
COPYRIGHT: 4 | PRELIM PLANS - COLOUR AND VARIATION REF.001 UPDATE| TDI | 30/07/2025 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
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GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL
PLANNING SERVICES REFER TO THE FOLLOWING DETAILS: REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
PLN-25-177 VANITY DETAILS G-VANI-001 ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
APPLICATION No .....=xoainll..... WINDOW OVER BATH HOB D-WIND-ALU001 - SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
STANDARD BATH HOB D-WETA-BATH003 - SITE CLASSIFICATION
DATE RECEIVED 24 September 2025 WET AREA TILING LAYOUTS D-WETA-TILE002 - GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION
................................... SQUARE SET WINDOWS G.WIND-SSET02
FULL HEIGHT TILING D-LINWETA DETAILS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE A
REPRESENTATION ONLY
LEGEND
o)
y RSHR  RAIL SHOWER
7 MIRROR ROSE  SHOWER ROSE
V7 R SHOWER ELBOW
/ ELBW  CONNECTION
| g // MIX  MIXER TAP
. f‘ﬂﬁ 600 x 150 NOGGINGS . 800-810 HT  HOTTAP
600 x 150 NOGGINGS P ——— MIX OO
a WS HEIGHT (CTR LINE). OFFSET CT  COLDTAP
%EEL’R:ERTOOMB!I'\J)—S 'ooFngﬂ /Z//ﬁ + L\\X\\ 250mm FROM WALL THRESHOLD OF ACCESSIBLE SHOWER ENTRY
L= - TO BE MAX. 5MM. REFER TO BATHROOM HS  HOBSPOUT
DETAILS FOR LHA NOGGING LOCATIONS WS WAL SPOUT
SC  STOPCOCK
| = 2 TRH  TOILET ROLL HOLDER
ACCESS PANEL LOCATION TO
BE CONFIRMED ON SITE RS TOWELRAIL - SINGLE
ELEVATION A ELEVATION B TRD  TOWEL RAIL - DOUBLE
SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50 A0906 AF1215 TL  TOWEL LADDER
TH  TOWEL HOLDER
| TR TOWEL RACK
f {f — TMB  TUMBLER HOLDER
450 RNG  TOWEL RING
300, 1085 RH  ROBEHOOK
ws © SHLF  SHELF
1650 SR SHAMPOO RECESS
peup SOAP  SOAP HOLDER
T + L A
oo
VA c «
v 150 x 1000 NOGGINGS
o mo [ SRR BATH s ores
= . ' /I mm : (G-WETA-TILEO1)
S| e 600 x 150 NOGGINGS . 800-810 v . N
~ »L\Qﬁb\ S HEIGHT (CTR LINE). CENTRED '/', ol
o o= TO ROSE o % DN |
o o o -
S - — 8 g
ELEVATION C ELEVATION D BATHROOM PLAN
SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50
600
AREA WHERE WALL
—REINFORCING IS REQ. NEXT
TO TOILET
SHAMPOO RECESS SIZE | STRUCTURAL DIMENSIONS
WIDTH HEIGHT
"SMALL" 470 x 380mm  |548mm 446mm
"MEDIUM" 800 x 380mm [878mm 446mm
"LARGE" 1500 x 380mm [1578mm 446mm
T %2 REFER WILSON HOMES' DETAIL G-WETA-TILEO1 FOR
/ FURTHER DETAIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
o ([ SUBJECTTONCC2022
L 3 (1 OCTOBER 2024)
] \_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING y
% 7 A
PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
B SIGNATURE: DATE:
SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50 SIGNATURE: DATE

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FRAME DIMENSIONS

IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

© 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
\____AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HASBEENSIGNED )

C
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GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL

PLANNING SERVICES

600 x 150 NOGGINGS . 800-810
—HEIGHT (CTR LINE). OFFSET
250mm FROM WALL

SR
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ELEVATION A
SCALE: 1:50

X MIRROR

—1
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FRAME DIMENSIONS
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REFER TO THE FOLLOWING DETAILS:
VANITY DETAILS G-VANI-001

WINDOW OVER BATH HOB D-WIND-ALU001
STANDARD BATH HOB D-WETA-BATH003
WET AREA TILING LAYOUTS D-WETA-TILE002
SQUARE SET WINDOWS G-WIND-SSET02
FULL HEIGHT TILING D-LINI-WETA

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION
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© 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT

IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

DETAILS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE A

REPRESENTATION ONLY
LEGEND
RSHR  RAIL SHOWER
ROSE  SHOWER ROSE
o SErERELZON
MIX MIXER TAP
HT HOT TAP
CcT COLD TAP
HS HOB SPOUT
WS WALL SPOUT
SC STOP COCK
TRH  TOILET ROLL HOLDER
TR-S  TOWEL RAIL - SINGLE
TR-D  TOWEL RAIL - DOUBLE
TL TOWEL LADDER
TH TOWEL HOLDER
TR TOWEL RACK
TMB  TUMBLER HOLDER
RNG  TOWEL RING
RH ROBE HOOK
SHLF  SHELF
SR SHAMPOO RECESS
SOAP  SOAP HOLDER

SHAMPOO RECESS SIZE | STRUCTURAL DIMENSIONS
WIDTH HEIGHT
"SMALL" 470 x 380mm  (548mm 446mm
"MEDIUM" 800 x 380mm |878mm 446mm
"LARGE" 1500 x 380mm | 1578mm 446mm

REFER WILSON HOMES' DETAIL G-WETA-TILEO1 FOR
FURTHER DETAIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
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- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
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STANDARD SHOWER & WATERPROOFING DETAIL

« ALl PLAKS ARE DeAGRAMATIC, REFER T THE CORSTRUCTICM PLARS FOR THE BATHRODM & SHOWER LAYOUTS)

« DO NOT SILICOM THE BOTTOM OF THE FRAME ON THE SHOWER SIDE.

GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL

PLANNING SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 24 September 2025
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WET AREA NOTES

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - GENERAL

C

STATED R VALUES ARE FOR ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIRED AND ARE WAFFLE POD ALLOWANCES:
VESSELS OR AREA WHERE FLOORS AND
THE FIXTURE IS INSTALLED HORIZONTAL SURFACES WALLS WALL JUNCTIONS AND JOINTS PENETRATIONS NOT RT VALUES (TOTAL SYSTEM VALUE) : Eg_s : ; ;gm EEEE
ENCLOSED SHOWER WITH HOB WATERPROOF ENTIRE ENCLOSED WATERPROOF TO NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL my;ﬁg’j\m SE AZSZQ%SED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND - gg-g - gggmm gEEE
SHOWER AREA INCLUDING HOB. SHOWER FLOOR SUBSTRATE OR NOT LESS THAN 25mm | CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHIN A | PENETRATIONS. - RUS-3fomm
ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RETAINED WATER LEVEL WHICH | HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL
EVER IS THE GREATER WITH THE REMAINDER BEING | WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER EE'EEC'%%LQT’Q%SGNOT TO BE COMPRESSED AS THIS REDUCES THE
WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 1800mm | SIDE OF THE JUNCTION.
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.
ENCLOSED SHOWER WITHOUT HOB WATERPROOF ENTIRE ENCLOSED WATERPROOF TO NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL N.C.C 2022 TAS PART H6
SHOWER AREA, INCLUDING SHOWER FLOOR SUBSTRATE WITH THE REMAINDER CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHINA | PENETRATIONS.
WATERSTOP. BEING WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN | HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL IN TASMANIA, FOR NCC PART H6 REFER TO NCC 2019 AMENDMENT 1 PART 2.6;
1800mm ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL. WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER FOR NCC PART 13.1 REFER TO NCC 2019 PART 3.12
SIDE OF THE JUNCTION. N C C 2019 3 12 0 (A)
ENCLOSED SHOWER WITH STEFDOWN \éVI-IA(.)r\IIEVF;RSR?EZEIEEEJEDIIEI\Tg #ﬂEED ;V:ggvi;RgggTR%ﬁggTLgffETgRA%ésTOFEn;Q E;a\;lxi EEE WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENT P2.6.1 FOR THE THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF ~ 3.12.0.1 - EXTERNAL WINDOWS AND DOORS
mm | CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHIN A~ | PENETRATIONS. ,
THE BUILDING IS SATISFIED BY COMPLYING WITH: (a) ASEAL TO RESTRIC AIR INFILTRATION MUST BE FITTED TO EACH OF AN
STEPDOWN. ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RETAINED WATER LEVEL HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL i
EXTERNAL DOOR, OPENABLE WINDOW AND OTHER SUCH OPENING:
WHICHEVER IS THE GREATER WITH THE REMAINDER | WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER :
BEING WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN | SIDE OF THE JUNCTION 3.12.0.1 - FOR REDUCING THE HEATING AND COOLING LOADS () WHEN SERVING A CONDITIONED SPACE; OR
1800mm ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL : TO REDUCE HEATING AND COOLING LOADS MUST ACHIEVE AN ENERGY (Il) IN CLIMATE ZONES 4, 5,6, 7 OR 8, WHEN SERVING A HABITABLE
: RATING USING HOUSING ENERGY RATING SOFTWARE OF NOT LESS THAN 6 ROOM.
ENCLOSED SHOWER WITH PRE-FORMED N/A WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 1800mm | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL STARS. (b) A WINDOW COMPLYING WITH THE MAXIMUM AIR INFILTRATION RATES
SHOWER BASE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL. CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHIN A | PENETRATIONS. SPECIFIED IN AS2047 NEED NOT COMPLY WITH (a).
HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL 3.12.1.1 - FOR BUILDING FABRIC THERMAL INSULATION (c) A SEAL REQUIRED BY (a)
WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER BUILDER TO ENSURE THAT ALL INSULATION COMPLIES WITH ASINZS 4859.1 () FOR THE BOTTOM EDGE OF AN INTERNAL SWING DOOR, MUST BE A
SIDE OF THE JUNCTION. AND BE INSTALLED TON.C.C 3.12.1.1. DRAFT PROTECTION DEVICE; AND
(i) FOR THE OTHER EDGES OF AN EXTERNAL SWING DOOR OR THE
UNENCLOSED SHOWERS WATERPROOF ENTIRE UNCLOSED WATERPROOF TO NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL 3.12.1.2(e) - FOR COMPENSATING FOR A LOSS OF CEILING INSULATION EDGES OF AN OPENABLE WINDOW OR OTHER SUCH OPENING, MAY
SHOWER AREA. SHOWER FLOOR SUBSTRATE OR NOT LESS THAN 25mm | CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHINA | PENETRATIONS. REFER TO ATTACHED THERMAL PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE BE A FOAM OR RUBBER COMPRESSIBLE STRIP, FIBROUS SEAL OR
ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RETAINED WATER LEVEL WHICH | HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL (i) IF ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR CEILING PENERATIONS IN THE LIKE.
EVER IS THE GREATER WITH THE REMAINDER BEING | WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER NATHERS (FIRST RATE 5) CERTIFICATION PROCESS THEN NO FURTHER
WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 1800mm | SIDE OF THE JUNCTION. ACTION REQUIRED. 3.12.3.4 - EXHAUST FANS
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL. (i) IF NO ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR CEILING PENETRATIONS IN AN EXHAUST FAN MUST BE FITTED WITH A SEALING DEVICE SUCH AS A SELF
NATHERS (FIRST RATE 5) CERTIFICATION PROCESS THEN CEILIN LOSE DAMPER, FILTER OR THE LIKE WHEN SERVING:
AREAS OUTSIDE THE SHOWER AREA FOR WATER RESISTANT TO ENTIRE FLOOR. | N/A WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS. | N/A PENETR/?T(IONSAREA MS%? BE CALCCUL?\TED E\),SDST?_‘E NEC(E;SSAR(\B( fa)oﬁ CONDITIONED SPAgE. OR S ¢
CONCRETE AND COMPRESSED FIBRE WHERE A FLASHING IS USED THE HORIZONTAL i
GENENT SHEET FLOORING LEG MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 40mm /;?;%SIBMgEL gléDE TO THE SPECIFIED INSULATION AS PER TABLE (b) AHABITABLE ROOM IN THE CLIMATE ZONES 4,5, 6,7 OR 8.
AREAS OUTSIDE THE SHOWER AREAFOR | WATERPROOF ENTIRE FLOOR. N/A WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS. | N/A 3.12.3.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF ROOF, WALLS AND FLOORS
TIMBER FLOORS INCLUDING WHERE A FLASHING IS USED THE HORIZONTAL 3.12.1.5(c) AND 3.12.1.5(d) - FOR FLOOR EDGE INSULATION (a) ROOFS, EXTERNAL WALLS, EXTERNAL FLOORS AND AN OPENING SUCH
PARTICLEBOARD, PLYWOOD AND OTHER LEG MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 40mm. FOR CONCRETE SLAB ON GROUNG WITH IN SLAB HEATING OR COOLING. AS A WINDOW FRAME, DOOR FRAME, ROOF LIGHT FRAME OR THE LIKE
TIMBER BASED FLOORING MATERIALS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED TO MINIMISE AIR LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE
3.12.3 - FOR BUILDING SEALING WITH (b) WHEN FORMING PART OF THE EXTERNAL FABRIC OF:
AREAS ADJACENT TO BATHS AND SPAS FOR | WATER RESISTANT TO ENTIRE FLOOR. | WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150mm | WATERPROOF EDGES OF THE VESSEL AND WATERPROOF ALL TAP AND 3.12.3.1 - CHIMNEYS AND FLUES (i) A CONDITIONED SPACE; OR
CONCRETE AND COMPRESSED FIBRE ABOVE THE VESSEL AND EXPOSED SURFACES BELOW | JUNCTION OF BATH ENCLOSURE WITH FLOOR. | SPOUT PENETRATIONS THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE OF AN OPEN SOLID FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE MUST (i) AHABITABLE ROOM IN CLIMATE ZONE 4,5, 6,7 OR 8.
CEMENT SHEET FLOORING. THE VESSEL LIP TO FLOOR LEVEL. WHERE THE LIP OF THE BATH IS SUPPORTED | WHERE THEY OCCUR IN A BE PROVIDED WITH A DAMPER OR FLAP THAT CAN BE CLOSED TOSEALTHE ~ (b) CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED BY (a) MUST BE:
BY A HORIZONTAL SURFACE, THIS MUST BE HORIZONTAL SURFACE. CHIMNEY OR FLUE. () ENCLOSED BY AN INTERNAL LINING SYSTEM THAT ARE CLOSE
WATERPROOF FOR SHOWERS OVER BATH AND FITTING AT CEILING, WALL AND FLOOR JUNCTIONS; OR
WATER RESISTANT FOR ALL OTHER CASES. 3.12.32 - ROOF LIGHTS (i) SEALED BY CAULKING, SKIRTING, ARCHITRAVES, CORNICES OR THE
(a) AROOF LIGHT MUST BE SEALED, OR CAPABLE OF BEING SEALED WHEN LIKE.
AREAS ADJACENT TO BATHS AND SPAS (SEE | WATERPROOF ENTIRE FLOOR. WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150mm | WATERPROOF EDGES OF THE VESSEL AND WATERPROOF ALL TAP AND SERVING:
NOTE 1) FOR TIMBER FLOORS INCLUDING ABOVE THE VESSEL AND EXPOSED SURFACES BELOW | JUNCTION OF BATH ENCLOSURE WITH FLOOR. | SPOUT PENETRATIONS () ACONDITIONED SPACE: OR 3.12.3.6 - EVAPORATIVE COOLERS
PARTICLEBOARD, PLYWOOD AND OTHER THE VESSEL LIP TO FLOOR LEVEL. WHERE THE LIP OF THE BATH IS SUPPORTED WHERE THEY OCCUR IN A (i) AHABITABLE ROOM IN CLIMATE ZONES 4, 5,6,7 OR 8 AN EVAPORATIVE COOLER MUST BE FITTED WITH A SELF CLOSING DAMPER
TIMBER BASED FLOORING MATERIALS. BY A HORIZONTAL SURFACE, THIS MUST BE HORIZONTAL SURFACE. (b) AROOF LIGHT REQUIRED BY (a) TO BE SEALED, OR CAPABLE OF BEING OR THE LIKE WHEN SERVING:
WATERPROOF FOR SHOWERS OVER BATH AND SEALED MUST BE CONSTRUCTED WITH: (a) AHEATED SPACE; OR
WATER RESISTANT FOR ALL OTHER CASES. (i) AN IMPERFORATE CEILING DIFFUSER OR THE LIKE INSTALLED AT A (b) A HABITABLE ROOM IN CLIMATE ZONES 4, 5,6, 7 OR 8.
INSERTED BATHS N/A FOR FLOOR UNDER BATH. ANY N/A FOR WALL UNDER BATH. WATERPROOF TONOT | N/A FOR WALL UNDER BATH. WATERPRROF TO | WATERPROOF ALL TAP AND " i'f,:,ﬂ'#&%ﬁg‘ggggﬁt 'g"F‘JNG LEVEL; OR 312,55 . ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING
EEELJJ\;EQEAVE\);\%&';%SE Z?QEH OR | LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE LIP OF THE BATH. ggTTHLg‘;’\SSTPHAAN 150 mm ABOVE THE LIP OF A \?VT-I?ELPJ?EEI'?IIEE(TSQQL?F’{\IISN A (iiiy A SHUTTER SYSTEM READILY OPERATED MANUALLY, (a) LAMP POWER DENSITY OR ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY OF AN
: MECHANICALLY OR ELECTRONICALLY BY THE OCCUPANT. ARTIFICIAL LIGHT, EXCLUDING HEATING THAT EMITS LIGHT, MUST NOT
INCLUDE A WATERSTOP UNDER THE HORIZONTAL SURFACE. '
VESSEL LIP EXCEED THE ALLOWANCE OF:
: (i) 5W/m? N A CLASS 1BUILDING
WALLS ADJOINING OTHER VESSELS (EG. N/A WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150mm | WHERE THE VESSEL IS FIXED TO A WALL, WATERPROOF ALL TAP AND (i) 4W/m? ON A VERANDAH, BALCONY OR THE LIKE ATTACHED TO A
SINKS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND BASINS) ABOVE THE VESSEL IF THE VESSEL IS WITHIN 75mm OF | WATERPROOF EDGES FOR EXTENT OF VESSEL. | SPOUT PENETRATIONS CLASS 1 BUILDING (NOT EXCLUDING EAVE PERIMETER LIGHTS);
THE WALL. WHERE THEY OCCUR IN A GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL (iiiy 3W/m?IN A CLASS 10A BUILDING ASSOCIATED WITH A CLASS 1
HORIZONTAL SURFACE. BUILDING.
PLANNING SERVICES (b) THE ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY ALLOWANCE IN (a) MAY BE
LAUNDRIES AND WCS WATER RESISTANT TO ENTIRE FLOOR. | WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS TO NOT WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS. | N/A INCREASED BY DIVIDING IT BY THE ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY
LESS THAN 25mm ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL, | WHERE A FLASHING IS USED THE HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENT FACTOR FOR A CONTROL DEVICE AS PER N.C.C TABLE
SEALED TO FLOOR. LEG MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 40mm. 3.1253.
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS FOR GENERAL GUIDANCE AND IS INDICATIVE ONLY. WATERPROOFING INSTALLERS TO COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT CODES OF LEGISLATION WHICH TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THIS SPECIFICATION. s SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 ~
WET AREA WAERPROOFING BY LICENSED AND ACCREDITED INSTALLER. CERTIFICATION TO BE PROVIDED TO BUILDING SURVEYOR. CONTRACTOR OR BUILDER TO DETERMINE THE APPROPRIATE WATERPROOFING IN (1 OCTOBER 2024)
ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740 PART 10.2 OF N.C.C AND TO NOTIFY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR FOR INSPECTION ARRANGEMENTS DURING INSTALLATION. L WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING )
7 N\
PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
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BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS ON SITE - ALL WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE - WINDOWS TO BE ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING UNLESSNOTED ~ STAIR TREADS 240mm MIN. - 355mm MAX. - WHERE RAKED CEILINGS EXIST, IT IS HIGHLY RECCOMENDED
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK CURRENT NCC OTHERWISE STAIR RISERS 115mm MIN. - 190mm MAX. THAT SUITABLE SPACING BETWEEN SARKING AND BULK
INSULATION EXISTS. (NO CONTACT BETWEEN PRODUCTS).
- ALL WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE - ALL TIMBER FRAMING TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE - ALL WINDOWS TO BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN - HANDRAIL REQUIRED WHERE CHANGE OF LEVEL BETWEEN THE BUILDER IS TO ENSURE ADEQUATE SIZED TIMBER IS USED
NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC) WITH AS1684 ACCORDANCE WITH AS1288 AND AS2047 TO SPECIFIC WIND FLOOR / LANDINGS > 1m AS PER CURRENT NCC 1135 TO ENSURE THIS SEPARATION IS PROVIDED.
SPEED AS PER ENGINEERS REPORT
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO WALL FRAMING ONLY ANDDO - MGP10 PINE FRAMING OR F17 SOLID AND FINGER JOINED - NO GAPS IN STAIRCASES OR BALUSTRADE TO BE GREATER - IN STANDARD ROOF SPACES, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED TO
NOT INCLUDE WALL LININGS FRAMING TO ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS. 90 x 35mm - ALL OPENING WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH NCC 8 THAN 125mm PROVIDE SEPARATION BETWEEN SARKING AND CEILING
FRAMING TO INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WALLS. TIMBER REQUIREMENTS INSULATION AROUND THE BUILDING PERIMETER, TO ENSURE
COMPOSITE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES WITH HARDWOOD - BALUSTRADE REQUIRED WHERE LEVEL OF LANDING OR DECK AIRFLOW FROM EAVE VENTS IS MAINTAINED
SITE WORKS AND MGP COMPONENTS - AS PERNCC 11.3.6 ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS WHERE THE IS GREATER THAN 1000mm ABOVE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL
LOWEST OPENABLE PORTION OF THE WINDOW IS WITHIN 1.7m - ITIS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT ALL LIGHTWEIGHT
- gg&ét‘?&'ﬁﬁﬂg EE%‘.\F'}\EL";%'%T'VE ONLY. BATTER TO - GALVANISED WALL TIES TO MASONRY @ 450 CTRS OF FFL AND THE FFL IS 2m OR MORE ABOVE NGL, REQUIREA - BALUSTRADE TO BE MINIMUM 1000mm ABOVE FFL (INCLUDING CLADDING IS BATTENED OUT FROM STUDS (METAL / FC SHEET
“ HORIZONTALLY AND 600 CTRS VERTICALLY, WITH SPACING PERMANANTLY FIXED DEVICE RESTRICTING ANY OPENINGS ANY FLOOR COVERINGS) I TIMBER)
, REDUCED BY 50% AROUND OPENINGS OF THE WINDOW OR SCREEN SO THAT A 125mm SPHERE
- ’E\héfNUETESR’l’}G‘g :[F)\L/I'SCE%%V&"; gDQA[%Ts/,\FVAV\g\ITGgF)a\?Fs%|SLUTBEJSETC; ATSO CANNOT PASS THROUGH; AND RESISTING OUTWARDS - DOORS OPENING OUTWARDS EXTERNALLY MUST OPEN TO A
BEEN RECEIVED AND REVIEWED HORIZONTAL ACTION OF 250N AGAINST THE WINDOW. WHERE LANDING (MIN. 750mm WIDE) WHERE THE DIFFERENCE IN WOOD HEATERS
BRACING / LINTELS THE DEVICE OR SCREEN CAN BE REMOVED, UNLOCKED OR LEVELS IS GREATER THAN 570mm - ALL WOOD HEATERS ARE TO COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS
i - WALL BRACING AS PER AS1684-2 2021 AND AS1170 WIND OVER-RIDDEN, THE DEVICE OR SCREEN MUST HAVE A CHILD SPECIFICATION AND NCC PART 12.4
i alaeicrs ool LOADS RESISTANT RELEASE MECHANISM INSTALLED AND BARRIER - NON-SLIP TREADS TO ALL TREADS AND TO COMPLY WITH NCC
EROSION BELOW THE WINDOW THAT IS 865mm HIGH ABOVE FFL AND 1124
- WALL BRACING AS SHOWN ON PLAN IS A MINIMUM ONLY. RESTRICTS ANY OPENING WITHIN THE BARRIER SO THAT A FIRE SAFETY
BT NOT EXCEED Zom T WniouT  BALDERTOPROVGE DO SACNGTOST e SSTERSCNOTOISSTNROUGH MDIOND | HETE LADNGS I NOTAOMNTEDTODXEIA i 0 N FONESED IO NSTALEDAS
THE AID OF RETAINING WALLS OR OTHER APPROVED TYPES CONSTRUCTION OF WALL FRAMES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ' PER AS3786. LOCATIONS AS PER NCC 9.5
OF SOIL RETAINING METHODS GOOD BUILDING PRACTICE. 150mm AND 760mm FROM FFL. SHUT, OR PROVIDED WITH A FORMED FCR LANDING : 5.
NOMINALLY 180mm BELOW FLOOR LEVEL. SMOKE ALARMS TO BE INTERCONNECTED WHERE THERE IS
- ALL UNPROTECTED EMBANKMENTS MUST COMPLY WITHTHE - PLYWOOD BRACING Il ACCORDANGE WITH AS1684 TABLE 8.18 - ﬁbﬁm\%%&%?:ICIJ\IMALRLE(AV?AMTSC%%IXES gENTIAL R GLAZED BALUSTRADE AND HANDRAILS TO COMPLY WITH NCC MORE THAN ONE ALARM
SLOPE RATIOS FOR SOIL TYPE IN TABLE 3.2.1 OF THE NCC (H) METHOD B. 900 WIDE SHEET PLY BRACING PANELS (6mm : " PART 84, 11.3 AND AS1288 REQUIREMENTS
THICK F11 OR 4mm THICK F14) TO BE FIXED TO STUD FRAME A - INSTALLATION OF WOOD HEATERS TO COMPLY WITH AS2918.
EMBANKMENT OF SLOPE ORGP DRAINAGE / WATER ROOFING COMPLIANGE GERTIFGATES o oA
SOIL TYPE/ - 65 x 19mm HW DIAGONAL TIMBER BRACING CHECKED INTO - DRAINAGE TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN -~ ROOF TO BE COLORBOND ‘CUSTOM ORB' METALDECK UNLESS
CLASSIFICATION | compacTED FILL | cuT STUDS AND FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1684 ACCORDANCE WITH AS3500 AND LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN
TIMBER LINTELS FOR SINGLE (OR UPPER STORY) TO BE F17 - STORMWATER PIPES TO BE UPVC CLASS HD ACCORDANCE WITH AS1962.1 (IF TILED REFER TO AS2050)
STABLEROCK (A)  [3:3 8:1 HARDWOOD AS FOLLOWS:
g 0 35 SEWER PIPES T0 BE UPVC CLASS SH - PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES TO BE SUPPLIED AND GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL
SAND (A) 19 19 - X : INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. TRUSS PLANNING SERVICES
: ' 1500 - 2400 140x 35 MANUFACTURER TO CONFIRM LINTEL SIZES.
2400 - 2700 190x 35 - PROVIDE @20mm K2 POLYETHYLENE WATER RETICULATION
SILT (P) 1:4 1:4 ELECTRICAL APPLICATION No .PLN:25:177...........
TIEDOWN AND FIXING CONNECTIONS TO COMPLY WITHAS1684 - TYPE B STOP VALVE TO BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO ENTRY DATE RECEIVED 24 September 2025
FIRM CLAY 1:2 1:1 - EXHAUST FAN TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCC PART 10.6.2 fnRRRIEIIREL 22e
STEEL LINTELS FOR SINGLE (OR UPPER STOREY) TO BE AS - BACKFILL ALL TRENCHES BENEATH VEHICLE PAVEMENT AND SECTION C
SOFT CLAY NOTSUITABLE | 2:3 FOLLOWS: SLABS ON GRADE TO FULL DEPTH WITH 20 FCR
0-2700 90 90 x 6 EA - EXHAUST FANS TO BE SEALED AND DUCTED TO OUTSIDE OF
SOFT SOILS (P) NOTSUITABLE | NOT SUITABLE 2700 - 3200 100 x 100 x 8 EA - PROVIDE OVERFLOW RELIEF GULLY WITH TAP OVER. INVERT DWELLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC VOLUME 2, PARTS
3200 - 4000 150 x 90 x 8 EA LEVEL TO BE 150 MIN. BELOW LOWEST SANITARY DRAINAGE 10.82AND 108.3
POINT.
MASONRY *LINTELS REQUIRE 150mm BEARING EITHER SIDE OF OPENING - IF VENTING OCCURS DIRECTLY THROUGH WALLS/ROOF
_ AL MASONRY TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH - CUT AND BATTER ARE INDICATIVE. BATTER TO COMPLY WITH ADJACENT TO FAN, THEN UNIT REQUIRES SELF CLOSING
AS3700 ALL LINTEL SIZES SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO ENGINEERS DETAILS CURRENT NCC TABLE 3.1.1.1 BAFFLES TO BE CLASSIFIED AS A SEALED UNIT
- EXTERNAL WALLS TO BE 110mm BRICKWORK UNLESS NOTED - AG DRAIN REQUIRED AROUND PERIMETER OF DWELLING FOR - ELECTRICIAN IS TO ENSURE THAT ALL GPO'S IN WET AREAS
OTHERWISE CONCRETE ALL CLASS M, H, E SITES. LOCATE AG DRAIN NOT CLOSER MEET ALL STANDARD AND CODE REQUIREMENTS - ALL GPO'S
- CONCRETE FOOTING AND SLABS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THAN 1.5m FROM FOOTINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2870 TO BE 300mm FROM FFL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- MORTAR MIXED @ 1:1:6 CEMENT:LIME:SAND UNLESS STATED AS2870 SECTION 5.6
OTHERWISE BY ENGINEER S
- DAMP-PROOF COURSE IN ALL PERIMETER WALLS CUT INTO AND: SECTION 5.6.3
EXTERNAL WALLS BELOW FLOOR LEVEL WITH WEEP HOLES @ - HAVE A STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS OF NOT LESS THAN - WALLS TO WET AREAS TO BE FINISHED WITH WET AREA
1200 CTRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2904 25Mph (N25 GRADE) - PROVIDE FLEXIBLE JOINTS IN ALL DRAINAGE EMERGING FROM PLASTERBOARD - ~
~ HAVE A 20mm NOMINAL AGGREGATE SIZE UNDERNEATH OR ATTACHED TO BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
- VERTICAL ARTICULATION JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED @ 6m MAX. ~ HAVE A NOMINAL 80mm SLUMP WITH AS2870 SECTION 5.6.4 FOR ALL CLASS H AND E SITES. - COMPLIANCE WITH NCC PART 10.2 AND AS3740 (1 OCTOBER 2024)
CTRS FOR UNREINFORCED MASONARY WALLS EXCEPT REFER TO GEOTECH FOR FURTHER INFORMATION \ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING )
WHERE BUILT ON CLASS A OR S SOIL AND SPACED AS PER - CONCRETE SLAB TO BE LAID OVER 0.2mm POLYTHENE - ALL UNENCLOSED SHOWERS ABOVE BATHS TO HAVE MINIMUM
AS3700 SECTION 12.6.4. WILSON HOMES REQUEST THAT @ 5M MEMBRANE, 50mm WELL BEDDED SAND AND MINIMUM - DOWNPIPES AND GUTTERS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 900mm SHOWER SCREEN OR FLOORWASTE WITHIN 1500mm OF " PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER )
CTRS COMPACTED FCR (20mm) ASINZS 3500.3 SHOWER CONNECTION AS PER AS3740
' SIGNATURE: DATE:
- WHERE NECESSARY, STEEL LINTELS ARE TOBE PROVIDEDIN - SLAB THICKNESS AND REINFORCEMENT TO BE AS PER
ACCORDANCE WITH AS4100 AND AS3700a ENGINEERSDESIGN e
SIGNATURE: DATE
"~ PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
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